

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 630, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (A13-0404), as follows:

1.3 Page 74, line 19, before "At" insert "(a)"

1.4 Page 74, line 21, after the first comma, insert "school enrollment choices,"

1.5 Page 74, line 22, after the period insert:

1.6 "(b)"

1.7 Page 74, line 23, delete ", pupil transportation," and insert "and"

1.8 Page 74, line 24, delete ", and other administrative expenditures"

1.9 Page 74, after line 24, insert:

1.10 "(c) No more than ten percent of the total amount of revenue may be spent on  
1.11 administrative services."